CiTy OF . R . 5
Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
BRO KEN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Where opportunity lives Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name: Events Park Regional Playground and Pavilions Project Number: 176038/176040
Project Location: Events Park on 101st & Creek Trnpk Date of Application: Tuesday. September 23, 2018
Contractor: Voy Construction, LLC Submitted By: Barry Burgard

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities. and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design parameters, field adjustments of the plan quantities by the city contract
administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summarized on the attached "Project Final Quantities Report". The listed
change order cost is to adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value.

Change in Contractual Project Time:

This change has created a lag in the project completion and the total delay time will be assesed upon completion of the project and
addressed within a future change order.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No ] Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# [(Spec) [Item Description I Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
COl1-2 NA  Reconcile Changes N/A $ 3,956.34 1 $ 3,956.34
$ -
Total Change Cost: $ 3.956.34
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: § 50.600.00 Original Contract Amount: $ 469,082.96
Current Change Order: § 3,956.34 Amended Contract Amount: $ 523,639.30
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 54,556.34 Percent Change in Contract: 11.63%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 50,600.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 10.79%

Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 2 in the sum of: $ 3,.956.34  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order: I€arvy Q" = ﬂ.ﬂj &Uqﬂ &ugygu/ q 97-5"//57
/ﬂame }(}ﬁat re / 7 te
Construction Division Manager: ’_g;‘“" Timothy S Robins, PE —4./ /Z/V f— ¢ i &5/{"‘
y [4

Name Signatur Date”
Director of Engineering & Construction: S:,r Alex Mills, PE 2 ) C‘ /25 /'8
Name :

D ‘“’ScmeJ_ R-25-18

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change to the contract decuments is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
Y g PP
or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Page lof1l



